PDF ( 数据手册 , 数据表 ) 12D-XXD15N
	零件编号	12D-XXD15N
	描述	3000VDC SINGLE AND DUAL OUTPDC 1 WATT DC-DC CONVERTER
	制造商	Yuan Dean Scientific
	LOGO
1 Page
	 	No Preview Available !
12D SERIES 3000VDC SINGLE AND DUAL OUTPDC
1 WATT DC-DC CONVERTER
FEATURES
• 7 PIN SIP PACKAGE.
• 3000VDC ISOLATION.
• UNREGULATED OUTPUT TYPES.
• UL 94V-0 PACKAGE MATERIAL.
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
• OUTPUT RIPPPLE(20MHz Band limited) : 150mVp-p MAX
• ISOLATION RESISTANCE
:1000M MIN @500VDC
• SWITHINGFREQUENCY
:100KHz TYP.
• OPERATING TEMPERATURE
:0 TO 70
• EFFICIENCY
:70% TYP
• ISOLATION VOLTAGE
:3000 VDC
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
• INPUT VOLTAGE RANGE
• OUTPUT VOLTAGE TOLERANCE
• LINE REGULATION(10% TO 100% F.L.)
• LOAD REGULATION(10% TO 100% F.L.)
: 5%
: 5%
:1.2%/1% OF Vin
5V OUTPUT TYPES
:15% MAX
9V,12V AND 15V OUTPUT TYPES
:10% MAX
5V,12V AND 24V INPUT TYPES
48V INPUT TYPES
PART NUMBER
OUTPUT
VOLTAGE
(VDC)
OUTPUT
CURRENT
(mA)
EFFICIENCY
(% TYP.)
PACKAGE
STYLE
PART NUMBER
OUTPUT
VOLTAGE
(VDC)
OUTPUT
CURRENT
(mA)
EFFICIENCY
(% TYP.)
PACKAGE
STYLE
12D-XXS05N
12D-XXS09N
5
9
200
112
70
75
1 12D-XXS05N2 5 200 70
1 12D-XXS09N2 9 112 75
2
2
12D-XXS12N
12D-XXS15N
12
15
84
67
75
75
1 12D-XXS12N2 12
1 12D-XXS15N2 15
84
67
75
75
2
2
12D-XXD05N
5
100
70
1 12D-XXD05N2
5
100
70
2
12D-XXD09N
12D-XXD12N
9
12
56
42
75
75
1 12D-XXD09N2
9
56 75
1 12D-XXD12N2 12 42 75
2
2
12D-XXD15N
15
34
75
1 12D-XXD15N2 15 34 75
2
MARKINGS AND DIMENSIONS
PIN CONNECTION
12
PIN SINGLE DUAL
1 +INPUT +INPUT
2 -INPUT -INPUT
5 -OUTPUT -OUTPUT
6 NO PIN COMMON
7 +OUTPUT +OUTPUT
Dimensions:inches/mm
Unless otherwise specified,
all tolerances are
.005/ 0.13
YUAN DEAN SCIENTIFIC CO.,LTD. HTTP://www.yds.com.tw E-mail:[email protected]
	页数	1 页
	下载	[ 12D-XXD15N.PDF 数据手册 ]
分享链接
    Link :
推荐数据表
	零件编号	描述	制造商
	12D-XXD15N	3000VDC SINGLE AND DUAL OUTPDC 1 WATT DC-DC CONVERTER
Yuan Dean Scientific
	12D-XXD15N2	3000VDC SINGLE AND DUAL OUTPDC 1 WATT DC-DC CONVERTER
Yuan Dean Scientific
	零件编号	描述	制造商
	STK15C88	256-Kbit (32 K x 8) PowerStore nvSRAM
Cypress Semiconductor
	NJM4556	DUAL HIGH CURRENT OPERATIONAL AMPLIFIER
New Japan Radio
	EL1118-G	5 PIN LONG CREEPAGE SOP PHOTOTRANSISTOR PHOTOCOUPLER
Everlight
DataSheet8.cn    |   2020   |  联系我们   |   搜索  |  Simemap